Product Brief
OptiMOS™ Linear FET
Combining a low RDS(on) with a wide safe operating area (SOA)
OptiMOS™ Linear FET is a revolutionary approach to avoid the trade-off  between on-state
resistance (RDS(on)) and linear mode capability – operation in the saturation region of an
enhanced mode MOSFET. It offers the state-of-the-art RDS(on) of a trench MOSFET together
with the wide safe operating area of a classic planar MOSFET.
This product is the perfect fit for hot-swap and e-fuse applications commonly found in

RDS(on) reduction of up to 58% when com-
pared to the next best alternative.
Furthermore, a wider SOA measured at 48 V
to 56 V – a typical output voltage range of
telecom systems – is achieved.
OptiMOS™ Linear FET is available in three
voltage classes – 100 V, 150 V, and 200 V –
in either D2PAK or D2PAK 7pin package.
Product portfolio
Voltage class
[V]
Package Product type RDS(on) (max.) @ VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
SOA @ 56 V, 10 ms
[A]
100 D2PAK 7pin IPB017N10N5LF 1.7 10.2
D2PAK IPB020N10N5LF 2.0 10.2
D2PAK IPB033N10N5LF 3.3 7.0
150 D2PAK IPB048N15N5LF 4.8 10.8
D2PAK IPB083N15N5LF 8.3 5.6
200 D2PAK IPB110N20N3LF 11.0 8.7
Published by
Infineon Technologies Austria AG
9500 Villach, Austria
© 2017 Infineon Technologies AG.